
Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

0

7

5

316

4

38

2

143

5

1

9

7

278

1

4

75

8

272

4

1

56

0

0

2

1

0

4

2

61

2

3

37

1

102

110

5

54

5

852

171

0

79

3

263

19

11

0

592

6

8

1

133

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

16

0

0

0

0

15

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

4

45

7

459

6

5

84

15

581

4

1

58

3

3

41

3

163

281

5

133

8

1,125

25

19

1

727

Industry:  Polymer Product and Rubber Product Manufacturing

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary
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Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

CEO Full-time permanent

KMP Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

GM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

SM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

110

1

10

0

7

1

3

3

1

17

2

0

12

1

1

5

10

2

105

1

2

73

9

0

32

4

31

4

326

0

4

3

223

4

27

1

103

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  Polymer Product and Rubber Product Manufacturing



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

0

7

5

316

4

38

2

143

5

1

9

7

278

1

4

75

8

272

4

1

56

0

0

2

1

0

4

2

61

2

3

37

1

102

110

5

54

5

852

171

0

79

3

263

19

11

0

592

6

8

1

133

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

16

0

0

0

0

15

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

4

45

7

459

6

5

84

15

581

4

1

58

3

3

41

3

163

281

5

133

8

1,125

25

19

1

727

Industry:  Polymer Product and Rubber Product Manufacturing

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary
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Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

CEO Full-time permanent

KMP Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

GM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

SM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

110

1

10

0

7

1

3

3

1

17

2

0

12

1

1

5

10

2

105

1

2

73

9

0

32

4

31

4

326

0

4

3

223

4

27

1

103

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  Polymer Product and Rubber Product Manufacturing
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* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary
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