		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees
Managers	Full-time permanent	143	316	0	0	459
	Full-time contract	2	5	0	0	7
	Part-time permanent	38	7	0	0	45
	Part-time contract	4	0	0	0	4
Professionals	Full-time permanent	272	278	15	16	581
	Full-time contract	8	7	0	0	15
	Part-time permanent	75	9	0	0	84
	Part-time contract	4	1	0	0	5
	Casual	1	5	0	0	6
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	2	56	0	0	58
Workers	Full-time contract	0	1	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	0	4	0	0	4
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	102	61	0	0	163
Workers	Full-time contract	1	2	0	0	3
	Part-time permanent	37	4	0	0	41
	Part-time contract	3	0	0	0	3
	Casual	2	1	0	0	3
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	263	852	3	7	1,125
	Full-time contract	3	5	0	0	8
	Part-time permanent	79	54	0	0	133
	Part-time contract	0	5	0	0	5
	Casual	171	110	0	0	281
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	133	592	0	2	727
	Full-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	8	11	0	0	19
	Casual	6	19	0	0	25

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Non-binary

		No. of employees			
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*	
CEO	Full-time permanent	0	1	1	
KMP	Full-time permanent	3	7	10	
	Part-time permanent	1	0	1	
GM	Full-time permanent	5	12	17	
	Full-time contract	1	0	1	
	Part-time permanent	1	2	3	
SM	Full-time permanent	32	73	105	
	Full-time contract	0	2	2	
	Part-time permanent	9	1	10	
ОМ	Full-time permanent	103	223	326	
	Full-time contract	1	3	4	
	Part-time permanent	27	4	31	
	Part-time contract	4	0	4	

^{*} Total employees includes Non-binary

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees
Managers	Full-time permanent	143	316	0	0	459
	Full-time contract	2	5	0	0	7
	Part-time permanent	38	7	0	0	45
	Part-time contract	4	0	0	0	4
Professionals	Full-time permanent	272	278	15	16	581
	Full-time contract	8	7	0	0	15
	Part-time permanent	75	9	0	0	84
	Part-time contract	4	1	0	0	5
	Casual	1	5	0	0	6
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	2	56	0	0	58
Workers	Full-time contract	0	1	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	0	4	0	0	4
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	102	61	0	0	163
Workers	Full-time contract	1	2	0	0	3
	Part-time permanent	37	4	0	0	41
	Part-time contract	3	0	0	0	3
	Casual	2	1	0	0	3
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	263	852	3	7	1,125
	Full-time contract	3	5	0	0	8
	Part-time permanent	79	54	0	0	133
	Part-time contract	0	5	0	0	5
	Casual	171	110	0	0	281
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	133	592	0	2	727
	Full-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	8	11	0	0	19
	Casual	6	19	0	0	25

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Non-binary

		No. of employees			
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*	
CEO	Full-time permanent	0	1	1	
KMP	Full-time permanent	3	7	10	
	Part-time permanent	1	0	1	
GM	Full-time permanent	5	12	17	
	Full-time contract	1	0	1	
	Part-time permanent	1	2	3	
SM	Full-time permanent	32	73	105	
	Full-time contract	0	2	2	
	Part-time permanent	9	1	10	
ОМ	Full-time permanent	103	223	326	
	Full-time contract	1	3	4	
	Part-time permanent	27	4	31	
	Part-time contract	4	0	4	

^{*} Total employees includes Non-binary









